GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 41
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25th November 2024

EXTENSION OF UDAN SCHEME

41. DR. PARMAR JASHVANTHSINH SALAMSINH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has contemplated on the extension of UDAN scheme;

(b) if so, the total time period for which this scheme has been extended;

(c) the total number of cities in the country included under the said scheme at present;

(d) the total number of cities of Gujarat, included under UDAN scheme;
and

(e) the details of air services being made available under the said scheme to the cities covered in the State of Gujarat?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri
Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) &(b) The proposal to extend the UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik)
Scheme is presently under consideration of the Government of India.

(c)The UDAN scheme has operationalised 86 airports across India, facilitating regional connectivity through unserved and underserved airports and RCS routes. Till date, 609 RCS routes have been operationalized under the RCS scheme.

(d) UDAN scheme has connected 08 cities in Gujarat i.e. Ahmedabad, Surat, Bhavnagar, Kandla, Mundra, Jamnagar, Porbandar, Keshod.


(e) 67 RCS routes have been operationalized in Gujarat under the UDAN scheme. The list of routes presently operational is given at Annexure-A.
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Annexure-A

S. Round FW/H/Sea | Departure Arrival Operator  Started on Remarks

N. Plane

1. 1 Fixed-wing Kandla Mumbai Spicejet 10-07-2017 | Operational as non-
RCS

2. 1 Fixed-wing Mumbai Kandla Spicejet 10-07-2017 | Operational as non-
RCS

3. 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Mundra Deccan 17-02-2018 | Operational in UDAN
5.0 by Air Taxi

4, 1 Fixed-wing Mundra Ahmedabad | Deccan 17-02-2018 | Operational in UDAN
5.0 by Air Taxi

5. 1 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Diu Deccan 24-02-2018
Operational in UDAN
5.0 by Indigo

6. 1 Fixed-wing Diu Ahmedabad | Deccan 24-02-2018

7. 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Nasik Alliance Air | 01-02-2019 | Operational
commercially by
Indigo.

8. 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Ahmedabad | Alliance Air | 01-02-2019 | Operational
commercially by
Indigo.

9. 2 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Nasik Trujet 13-02-2019 | Operational
commercially by
Indigo.

104 2 Fixed-wing Nasik Ahmedabad | Trujet 13-02-2019 | Operational
commercially by
Indigo.

11 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Udaipur Spicejet 25-03-2019 | Operational in UDAN
4.3 by Alliance Air.

12 3 Fixed-wing Udaipur Ahmedabad | Spicejet 25-03-2019 | Operational in UDAN
4.3 by Alliance Air.

13 3 Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Belgaum Ghodawat 15-05-2019 | Operational as non-
RCS

14, 3 Fixed-wing Belgaum Ahmedabad | Ghodawat 15-05-2019 | Operational as non-
RCS

154 3 Fixed-wing Jamnagar Bangalore Ghodawat | 26-08-2021 | Operational as non-
RCS

16 3 Fixed-wing Bangalore Jamnagar Ghodawat 26-08-2021 | Operational as non-
RCS

17) 3 Fixed-wing Jamnagar Hyderabad Ghodawat | 26-08-2021 | Operational as non-
RCS

18) 3 Fixed-wing Hyderabad Jamnagar Ghodawat 26-08-2021 | Operational as non-
RCS

19, 3 Fixed-wing Keshod Mumbai Alliance Air | 16-04-2022 | Operational

204 3 Fixed-wing Mumbai Keshod Alliance Air | 16-04-2022 | Operational


S. Round FW/H/Sea | Departure Arrival Operator  Started on Remarks
N. Plane
21 3 Fixed-wing Bhavnagar Pune Spicejet 05-05-2022 | Operational
22, 3 Fixed-wing Pune Bhavnagar Spicejet 05-05-2022 | Operational
23] 4.2 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Mundra Aviation 28-08-2023 | Operational
Connectivity
24) 4.2 | Fixed-wing Mundra Ahmedabad | Aviation 28-08-2023 | Operational
Connectivity
25/ 4.3 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad Udaipur Alliance Air | 09-12-2022 | Operational
26, 4.3 | Fixed-wing Udaipur Ahmedabad | Alliance Air | 09-12-2022 | Operational
27, 5.0 | Fixed-wing Surat Diu Indigo 29-10-2023 | Operational
28, 5.0 | Fixed-wing Diu Surat Indigo 29-10-2023 | Operational
29/ 5.0 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Diu Indigo 29-10-2023 | Operational
30/ 5.0 | Fixed-wing Diu Ahmedabad | Indigo 29-10-2023 | Operational
31) 5.0 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Nanded Ghodawat 31-03-2024 | Operational
32/ 5.0 | Fixed-wing Nanded Ahmedabad | Ghodawat 31-03-2024 | Operational
33/ 5.3 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Keshod Alliance Air | 29-10-2024 | Operational
34, 5.3 | Fixed-wing Keshod Ahmedabad | Alliance Air | 29-10-2024 | Operational
35/ 5.3 | Fixed-wing Ahmedabad | Jalgaon Alliance Air | 29-10-2024 | Operational
36, 5.3 | Fixed-wing Jalgaon Ahmedabad | Alliance Air | 29-10-2024 | Operational

